
Muskrat Falls Corporation 

Lower Churchill Project 

BID EVALUATION 
DISCIPLINE SCORE SHEETS 

I RFP - Commercial - Summary Evaluation 

Construction of North and South Dams 

CH0009 

IRFP#: CH0009 IRFP Name: Construction of North and South Dams 

Provincial Benefits BF from table 
7 Performance Securi BF from table 
8 Insurances BF from table 
9 Co-ordination Procedures BF from table 

10 Financial Data Staus etc. BF from table 
11 Escalation (if included - normalise in total tender 

rice exercise 

Question 
Weight(%) 

10 

5 
10 
10 

10 

Bidder 1 

1 2 
5 ia 
1 2 
67.50 3.~8 

56 5.60 
68 6.80 
74 7.36 

100 10.00 

Scored By:~------------1 
Date: 

...._~~~~~~~~~~~--' 

.scoring G_uide:.:: ~ !- ·-:.:~ ~ · :·,. _· · _: __ ~ _ ::· . ~ ~· _ .. _ 

0 - Question not answered or no relevant information provided in response 
1- Response does not meet key Criteria 
2 - Response only meets a few of the key criteria 
3 - Response meets a majority of the key criteria 
4 - Response meets all key criteria 
5 - Response meets and exceeds key criteria 

Bid Evaluation CH0009 - Commercial Commercial Summary 

Bidder2 Bidder3 

2 
5 i f> 1 

~ 1 
77.00 },8~ 79.50 

80 68 
68 68 
80 80 

100 

Page 2 of 7 

CIMFP Exhibit P-02829 Page 1



Muskrat Falls Corporation 

Lower Churchill Project 

l RFP - Commercial - Financial Data 

BID EVALUATION 
DISCIPLINE SCORE SHEETS 

Construction of North and South Dams 

CH0009 

IRFP#: CH0009 IRFP Name: Construction of North and South Dams 

A 

c 

Scoring Guide: 

0 - Question not answered or no relevant information provided in response 
1 - Response does not meet key Criteria 

2 - Response only meets a few of the key criteria 
3 - Response meets a majority of the key criteria 

4 - Response meets all key criteria 
5 - Response meets and exceeds key criteria 

Question Bidder 1 

Weight(%) 

. ,.,. ,., .. ... ~ 
Organisation 

1 Business Organisation 10 5 1 
2 Joint Venture/Partnership 5 5 5 
3 Business Registration 5 5 5 
4 Ownership% 10 5 10 
5 Companv/Bidder Relationship 5 5 5 

Financial Data 
1 ·nancial Resoonsibility 5 5 '.:> 

'illingn s u~r ntee " 
3 L ~ aximum Value ) 

~ Credit References 5 5 ) 

5 Claims & Judgements 5 5 ) 

6 Bankruptcy 5 5 5 
7 Contract Cancellation 5 5 5 
8 Litigation Historv 5 5 5 

Legal Status 
1 LLC/Corporation 5 5 5 
2 Partnershio 5 5 5 
~ ank References 5 5 5 
4 ork Experience Table T~ nni al 

igning Authoritv 5 
nk Clearance Letter 5 

IC - 1 

1ge r oc 
'~ 

Scored By:~-------------1 
Date: ...._ ___________ __. 

Bid Evaluation CH0009 ·Commercial Commercial - Financial Data 

Bidder2 Bidder3 

1 5 
5 5 5 
5 5 5 
5 10 5 10 
5 5 5 5 

5 
5 

5 
5 

5 5 5 5 
5 5 5 5 
5 5 3 3 

5 5 5 5 
5 s 5 5 

5 

5 5 
5 5 5 

J 
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Muskrat Falls Corporation 
Lower Churchill Project 

BID EVALUATION 
DISCIPLINE SCORE SHEETS 

fRFP - Commercial - Coordination Procedures 

Construction of North and South Dams 
CH0009 

IRFP#: CH0009 IRFP Name: Construction of North and South Dams 

0 - Question not answered or no relevant information provided in response 

1 - Response does not meet key Criteria 
2 - Response only meets a few of the key criteria 

3 - Response meets a majority of the key criteria 
4 - Response meets all key criteria 
5 - Response meets and exceeds key criteria 

Question Bidder 1 
Weight(%) 

ltMt. 4 f'l.,;QtTffilt11 lt:lll •••n:Jl'oTtT:l'1 . - ~ .. ... 
Key Personnel 12 2 4.o 

- Schedule Development and Control Plan 2 4 1. 
Control Schedule 4 1.6 

4 Control Schedule Baseline Document 2 4 1.6 
5 Scheduling and Progress Requirements 2 4 1.6 
6 Project execution Plan 2 4 1.6 
7 Earned Value Measurement 2 4 1.6 
8 Recovery Plan Development** 2 2 o. 
9 ProJ?ress Reoorting 2 4 

10 Comoanv access to data. 2 2 0.8 
11 Bi-weekly Progress Report** 10 4 8 
12 M onthlv Progress Report 5 4 4 
1 Cost Reoort 15 4 12 
14 Change Management - Identification 4 
15 Change Management - Pricing 4 4 ·-16 Change Management - Schedule Impact 4 4 3.2 
17 Change Management - Register 3 4 2.4 
18 Invoicing Summary Report 5 4 4 
19 Cash Forecast 5 4 4 
20 Information Svstems/f echnology 5 4 
21 Data Transfer 5 4 .. 
22 Document Control 5 4 4 

- tr 1s·e . I u 1a 1 
a_ 

Scored By:~--------------i 
Date: ....__ ___________ _, 

88 Based on CH0007 performance 

Bid Evaluation CH0009 ·Commercial Commercial - Coordin. Proc. 

Bidder 2 Bidder3 

9.6 4 ~-

1.6 4 ]. 

4 1 4 
4 1. 4 
4 1.6 4 1.6 
4 1.6 4 1.6 
4 1.6 4 1.6 
4 1.6 4 1.6 

. 6 4 1 . 
4 1.6 4 1.t 
4 8 4 8 
4 4 4 4 
4 12 4 12 

3.2 4 
4 4 ), 

4 3.2 4 
4 2.4 4 2.4 
4 4 4 4 
4 4 4 4 
4 4 4 4 

4 4 -
4 4 4 

. 0 
80. 
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Muskrat Falls Corporation 
Lower Churchlll Project 

IRFP - Commercial - Insurances 

BID EVALUATION 
DISCIPLINE SCORE SHEETS 

Construction of North and South Dams 
CH0009 

IRFP#: CH0009 IRFP Name: Construction of North and South Dams 

Scoring Guide: 

0 - Question not answered or no relevant information provided in response 

1 - Response does not meet key Criteria 
2 - Response only meets a few of the key criteria 
3 - Response meets a majority of the key criteria 
4 - Response meets all key criteria 

5 - Response meets and exceeds key criteria 

3 Com rehensive General Liabili 
4 Automobile Liabili 

. 5 Owned & Non-Owned Aircraft 

Question 
Weight(%) 

20 
5 
5 

15 
1 

100 
ercentag 

Bidderl 

1 
4 
4 
4 

Scored By:l~------------1 
Date: 

~------------

Bid Evaluation CH0009 - Commercial Commercial - Insurances 

Bidder2 Bidder3 

4 4 
4 4 
4 4 
4 
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Muskrat Falls Corporation 
Lower Churchill Project 

BID EVALUATION 
DISCIPLINE SCORE SHEETS 

IRFP -Commercial - Performance Security 

Construction of North and South Dams 
CH0009 

IRFP#: CH0009 IRFP Name: Construction of North and South Dams 

ScoringGuide: _~_ -;_:~. ~- -· ·_·,_-. ::·· . ,._ . ··.- . 

O - Question not answered or no relevant information provided in response 

1 - Response does not meet key Criteria 
2 - Response only meets a few of the key criteria 
3 - Response meets a majority of the key criteria 
4 - Response meets all key criteria 
5 - Response meets and exceeds key criteria 

Performance Bond 
Labour & Material Payment Bond 

3 Letter of Credit 
4 Parental Guarantee 

Score - transfer to Commercial 

Question 

Weight(%} 

40 
10 

Bidder 1 

1 
3 

Scored By:~------------i 
Date: 

~-----------------------' 

Bid Evaluation CH0009 - Commercial Commercial - Perf. Security 

Bidder2 Bldder3 
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Muskrat: Falls Corporation 
Low.r ChurchDI Project 

RFP #: CHDDD9 Jltl, construction of North and South Dams ------------- -- ------- _.__ ----·- ------

Section Desµiption I Elqledotlan 
2.1. ~din.-ii~_PrafJJNni,nt,17,'S~t 
2.1 a) D_,_ Biddefs OllpOl'lence Wilh implemenllng local benofils strategies and 

agreements, including Abortglnal agreements 

2.1 b) Describe 8kjder's procurement Policies and procedures that will ensure reasonable 
advance notice to NL supply community of all procurement opportunities 

2.1 o) Describe Bidder's famHlariy with NL contractor/supply capeblltles. If Bidder is not 
currently famllar with thes-e capebllies, descrba proposed steps to ensure familiarity 

z.z Erri;.....,_ ... nt ls%i 

22a) Describe Bi::tder's familiarity with Newfoundland & Labrador workforce 

2.2b) Descrbe Bidder's human resource policies that will optimize Newfoundland and 
Labrador employment benefits 

220\ Descri>e Bidder's human resource policies that will optimize lnnu employment benefls 

Z.3 Gen<l•.EqultY l!DCl,D1w, ...... 1s."1 
2.3a) Does Bidder haw gender equly and dlversly plans? If so, describe Bk:lder"s policies, 

ilcludilg harassment and discrimination pollcles that support gender equly and diversltj 

2.3b) Does Bidder's human resource policies enable the wluntary identification of members 

2.3c) ls the Bidder a woman-owned business? 

2.3d) List any Intended subcontractors/ suppliers that are woman-owned business 

z.4 NL ~nelitsRePi>idnillS!{,I 
2.481 Indicate Bidder's previous experience at capturing employment and e>cpencUture data as 

2.4 bl Indicate who, within Bidders organization, wll be responsible for benefils monitoring and 

Scorl- Grid Scorim Guld1nce for Section 2 labovel 
5 Response meets and exceeds all key crtteria 
4 Response meets all key Griteria 
3 Response meets a majoriy of all key crhrfa 
2 Response meets only a few oflhe key criteria 
1 Response meets none of the key enleria 

3,0 P.f0vinci8liiHl_1nRU,eor1i:ent 
3.0al Is Bidder e regirterecl lnnu Company wilh IBDC? Yes=5 No=O 
3.0bl Use of registered lnnu subcontraclDrs? Yes=5 No=O 
3.0o) Is Bkkler an NL Company Yes.,.5 No ... o 
3.0dl Use of NL Subcontractors Yes=5 No=O 
3.0 81 Bidder has experience working wih aboriginal IBAs Yes=5 No=O 
4.0 ti) Nl11ENl;!'US',CO!l!TE.NT ~~ERSQN ~pUR ESTIM4TE tiv~Re>lder>ey 25.0) 

Score= 5 If NL -----ortotal hours ls> 80% 
score= 4 lfNL """r-- ...... Re of total houra ls 60 to 80 % 
Score• 3 If NL ~----~eoftota.1 hours is40to 60 % 
Scomi::: 2 lfNL ~"'""'8~ oftotal ho-ls201<>40 % 
score= 1 ff NL --~...6.. ..... of total hours is< 20% 

4.0J>) NLBENEFIJS l:Ql\IJENT -'PERS(JNljOUR ESlJMAJ!' ... !.Oi:otlati "'Woilf 11.Q;G) 
Scora• 5 If NL lWlll'C:...,.,......_ of total hours Is> 80% 
Score= 4 If NL~- of total hours io 60"' BO% 
Score= 3 lfNL ............ ntat'IA Oftotal hours is40to 60% 
Score= 2 If NL - - · • of total hours ls 20 to 40 % 
Score ::r 1 ff NL ,_..entaciaoftotal hours Is< 20% 

s.o NL 'll~NEFUS <:ONTENPEXPENDllU.!Q; ES1JIWITEIZS"I 
score= 5 If NL nerce"" ...... e of 1Dtel .......... rdturea Is> 80% 
Scores 4 lfNL .........-eoftotal """"""ilu19S lo 601<>80 % 
Score= 3 If NL oem- of total ......-.lilures ls 40 to 60 % 
Score= 2 If NL - - of total ......-.lilures Is 20 to 40 % 
Score= 1 If NL ""rctll11Boe of total • -..filuraa lo < 20% 

Scored By: Marla Moran Tot•I 
Se<tlonal Welshtlna 

R•nklrq: 

Date: 

Bid Enluatlon CH0009 • Commerdal 

BID EVALUATION 
DISCIPUNE SCORE SHEE1S 

Provincial Benefits (lncludlns INNU Content) - Labour RFP Enluatlons 
(far usa on Civil, Supply & Install, Hd Services RFPs) 

Wo/ahting 
As$1gnod 

2.S 

2.5 

z.s 

z.s 

1.5 

LO 

LS 
1.5 

1.0 

1.0 

z.s 
z.s 

5.0 

2.S 
5 

Z.5 

z.s 
ZS 

1Q 

ZS 

100 

z.5" 

O'Con1MU~Dnlp'dos 

Scor• ·wel&ht• d 
GNen Sccre 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 
5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 
4 

5 

4 

2.5 

2.5 

2.5 

2.5 

1.5 

0 

1.5 

1.5 

2.5 

2.5 

0 

2.5 

5 

0 

2.5 
20 

80" 

10 

99% 

I 20 

60% 

79.5 
1.9875 

Comments 

k Excavation, Voisev, Weskw 

bcal prirt,dlreot contact, NLC 

40 yeara In Province 

full y enaaaed, unionized 

Benefils stra•~•. PLA 

Provided 

Benofils Reporting 

LCP 

willie Keats 

Listed 

Commerclal- Provlndal Benefit 

9"iri1afd..P.tft~ 
Seo .. 

Given 

5 

0 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

0 

0 

5 

5 

5 

5 
3 

5 

4 

we.moa 

51% 

I 

BZ% 

I 

72" 

Score 

2.5 

5 

5 

2.5 

1.5 

0 

1.5 

1.5 

0 

0 

2.5 

2.5 

0 

0 

5 
0 

2.5 
15 

10 

20 

77 
1.925 

Comments 

LCP Wuskawt!m 

300 apnraved local sunpllers 

In Province since 1970 

Unionized 

Benoflta -~ ... PLA 

Provided .... 

LCP 

HRManaaer 

AStold ( 

Score 
Given 

5 

5 

3 

3 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 
4 

5 

3 

Wt!l jF\tl!'d 

Score 

2.5 

2.5 

1.5 

1.5 

1.5 

0 

1.5 

1.5 

2.5 

2.5 

0 

2.5 

0 

0 

2.5 
20 

53% 

10 

95" 

15 

45" 

67.S 
1.6S15 

Construction of North •nd South Dims 
CHOOO!I 

l 

Comments 

LCP 

Website 

Llltle knowledge outside Goose Bay 

Little knowleclae outside Goose Bev 

Benofils Stra•-•""LA 

Support LCP Dlweoitv Plan 

LCP 

External Affaira Manaaer 

Llstad 

LCP 

I 

I 
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Muskrat Falls Corporation 

Lower Churchill Project 

I RFP - Labour Relations Evaluation 

BID EVALUATION 

DISCIPLINE SCORE SHEETS 

Construction of North and South Dams 

CH0009 

IRFP#: CH0009 IRFP Name: Construction of North and South Dams 

Scoring Guide: 

0 - Question not answered or no relevant information provided in response 

1 - Response does not meet key Criteria 

2 - Response only meets a few of the key criteria 
3 - Response meets a majority of the key criteria 

4 - Response meets all key criteria 

5 - Response meets and exceeds key criteria 

I cal workforce 20 
20 
30 

Bidder 1 

2 

2 
1 

Scored By:li---------------i 
Date: .___ ______________________ _. 

Bid Evaluation CH0009 - Commercial Labour Relations 

Bidder2 Bidder3 

4 
4 5 
4 4 
3 5 
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